
1st Race. (CS1) STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $8,000
Purse $15,500 (Plus up to $1,860 to CAL-BREDS) 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $4,000 Or Less In 2021 - 2022 or Claiming Price
$8,000.
1 BENSON (L) '18 F 123 Epifanio Garcia Richard Barton Baker, D. Wayne
2 REMEMBER SUE (L) '19 F $8,000 119 Chavez, A MJVET Stables, Johnny Taboada or Marcel Taboada Wong, Jonathan
3 FOCUS FIRST (L) '18 F 121 Ayuso, A Jim Gilmour Gilmour, Jim
4 MISS FLAWLESS (FR) (L) '16 M 123 Antongeorgi III,

W
John Tipton Tamayo, Isidro

5 MISS EVER READY (L) '18 F $8,000 123 Martinez, C Johnny D. Taboada Tamayo, Isidro
6 CLASS CODE (L) '18 F $8,000 121 Amador, S Daniel Franko Franko, Dan
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2nd Race. (CS3) CLAIMING $4,000
Purse $13,400 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 DEVINE DANCING (L) '18 F $4,000 125 Amador, S Shamrock Racing Stable Franko, Dan
2 CONNIE'S PROMISE (L) '17 M $4,000 125 Couton, J McLean Racing Stables Ordonez, Aggie
3 TIZ A TIGER (L) '19 F $4,000 123 Rivera, S Irvin Racing Stable McLean, Bill
4 LADY BLACKBIRD (L) '19 F $4,000 123 Orozco, I Leobardo Rivera or Manuela Sosa Rivera, Leo
5 CLUBHOUSE WAVE (L) '18 F $4,000 125 Chavez, A Jose Puentes or Maria Valenzuela Puentes, Jose
6 LASSAROCK (L) '19 F $4,000 123 Espinoza, A Great American Horse Racing Bonde, Jeff
7 DADDYS NINA (L) '19 F $4,000 123 Gomez, A Nancy Salas-Ibarra or Floriberta Trujillo Trujillo, Marcelino
8 KIND BUT SHE LIES (L) '18 F $4,000 125 Ayuso, A Sue M. Gilmour Gilmour, Jim
Blinkers On Hind Shoes Off: Devine Dancing
Hind Shoes Off: Daddys Nina
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3rd Race. (CS2) CLAIMING $4,000
Purse $14,000 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 1 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
1 MARQUE IT UP (L) '18 G $4,000 125 Pena, B Luciano Pascual Medina Puentes, Jose
2 HARBOR KITTY (L) '17 G $4,000 125 Ayuso, A Jim Gilmour Gilmour, Jim
3 CONTINENTAL UNION (L) '16 G $4,000 125 Martinez, C Timothy Francis O'Leary Tamayo, Isidro
4 EMERALD MAGIC (L) '16 G $4,000 125 Radke, K Brian Earley McLean, Bill
5 RHODIUM RUNNER (L) '19 G $4,000 123 Amador, S Renee Greiner Greiner, Gary
6 GENTLEMAN'S SECRET (L) '16 G $4,000 125 Rivera, S Nancy Salas-Ibarra or Floriberta Trujillo Trujillo, Marcelino
7 EL CHARRO CHAMP (L) '18 C $4,000 125 Herrera, C. Guillermo Preciado or Mario Reynaga, Jr. Preciado, Guillermo
8 HUNTERS GHOST (L) '19 G $4,000 123 Alvarado, F Sergio S. Perez Perez, Sergio
9 THAT'S BIND BABE (L) '16 H $4,000 125 Herrera, H(alt) Desiree Greiner or Renee Greiner Greiner, Gary
Hind Shoes Off: Continental Union; Gentleman's Secret
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4th Race. (C6) CLAIMING $8,000-$7,000
Purse $15,500 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 AFFECTIONTO AUTISM (L) '19 G $8,000 123 Martinez, C Johnny D. Taboada Calvario, Samuel
2 MY DOMINATOR (L) '18 G $8,000 125 Chavez, A Johnny D. Taboada Wong, Jonathan
3 ARMOUR PLATE (L) '15 G $8,000 125 Ayuso, A Isidro Tamayo Tamayo, Isidro
4 LYING GHOST (L) '19 G $8,000 123 Orozco, I Robert G. A. Jones Taylor, Faith
5 TIZ VICIOUS (L) '17 G $8,000 125 Radke, K Mark Freeman & Peter Milburn Ramirez, Miguel
6 QUIET CHARM (L) '17 G $8,000 125 Alvarado, F Sergio S. Perez Perez, Sergio
7 EXCESSIVE CAT (L) '18 G Waived 125 Espinoza, A Hat Trick Racing France, Reid
8 ROYAL JESTER (L) '18 G $8,000 125 Herrera, C. Victory Rose Thoroughbreds, Inc. or Richard Bazzano Jackson, Ellen
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5th Race. (C4) MAIDEN CLAIMING $8,000
Purse $13,500 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
1 PURPLE NIGHT '20 F $8,000 120 Radke, K Chappell Alpine Farms LLC Wright, Blaine
2 I'M GONNA SHINE '20 F $8,000 120 Herrera, H(alt) Philip Chang & Richard D. Hall Howey, Quinn
3 DALLAS ALICE '20 F $8,000 120 Rivera, S Nicholas B. Alexander Miyadi, Steve
4 NIGHT CRUISER '20 F $8,000 120 Antongeorgi III,

W
Baseline Equine, LLC Tamayo, Isidro

5 ABOVE THE STARS '20 F $8,000 120 Alvarado, F Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC Wong, Jonathan
6 FREED BY MAGIC '20 F $8,000 120 Rodriguez, Jose Andrew Stronach Becerra, Ivan
7 ITS MY PARTY '20 F $8,000 120 Chavez, A WLT Investments, LLC Wong, Jonathan
8 PRETTY THIRSTY '20 F $8,000 120 Martinez, C Allen Creel, Stephanie Wedge or Lisa Weiss Bonde, Jeff
9 PATSY MONTANA '20 F $8,000 120 Gomez, A Nicholas B. Alexander Miyadi, Steve
10 THIRSTY DATE '20 F $8,000 120 Pena, B Williamson Racing LLC France, Reid
Blinkers On: Purple Night
Hind Shoes On: I'm Gonna Shine
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6th Race. (C8) STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $22,000 (Plus up to $2,640 to CAL-BREDS) 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 JOHNNY DAR (L) '19 G 121 Pena, B Sergio A. Salguero Tamayo, Isidro
2 SPROSTON (L) '18 G 125 Espinoza, A Kevin Birdsall Baker, D. Wayne
3 GABBY HAYES (L) '18 G 121 Antongeorgi III,

W(alt)
Glyn C. Kelly, Anne MacLennan or Dan Markle Markle, Dan

4 BIG SPIN (L) '19 G 121 Alvarado, F Lyle Benjamin or Tim McCanna McCanna, Tim
5 ZIPPY BABY (L) '18 G 121 Orozco, I Fred Desimone, Gordon Jarnig, Matt Markham or Ray

McCanna
McCanna, Tim

6 LOOKIN TO EXCEL (L) '19 G 119 Chavez, A Jamey R. Thomas Thomas, Jamey
7 YOU KIDDING ME (L) '19 G 119 Radke, K Timothy Francis O'Leary Bellasis, Tim
8 ASANO'S BACK (L) '19 G 119 Herrera, C. Three Kings Racing & Victory Rose Thoroughbreds,

Inc.
Jackson, Ellen

Hind Shoes Off: You Kidding Me
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7th Race. (C2) MAIDEN
Purse $30,000 (Plus up to $9,000 to CAL-BREDS) 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 LUCKY LAD (L1) '19 G 123 Camacho-Flores,

L
Luciano Pascual Medina Puentes, Jose

2 DAD BOD (L) '19 G 123 Espinoza, A Richard Barton Baker, D. Wayne
3 GALLAND DE BESOS (L) '19 G 123 Antongeorgi III,

W
Candelario Barragan Ramos, Jesus

4 TIGERAD (L) '17 H 125 Couton, J Alex Sywak Stortz, Marcia
5 THE SANDY SURPRISE (L) '19 G 123 Radke, K Judith Campbell, Cassie Freeman or Keenan Freeman Hobson, Simon (FTG)
6 IDIOT'S GOLD (L) '19 G 123 Herrera, C. Victory Rose Thoroughbreds, Inc. Jackson, Ellen
7 TALBOT BAY (L1) '19 C 123 Rivera, S Rozamund Barclay Bautista, Jorge
8 WAKES AND WEDDINGS '19 G 123 Herrera, H Luciano Pascual Medina Puentes, Jose
9 IMPRESSIVE CURLS (L) '17 G 125 Chavez, A G C C I DeLima, Clifford
Blinkers On: The Sandy Surprise
Hind Shoes Off: Talbot Bay; Wakes and Weddings
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8th Race. (C10) ALLOWANCE CLAIMING $62,500
Purse $32,000 (Plus up to $9,600 to CAL-BREDS) 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never
Won Three Races or Claiming Price $62,500.
1 RAGER (L1) '17 G $62,500 121 Espinoza, A Jethorse LLC McCanna, Tim
2 BETTOR TRIP NICK (L1) '17 G $62,500 121 Pena, B Gary Oetman or Ray Pagano Wong, Jonathan
3 IRREFUTABLE (L1) '16 G $62,500 121 Radke, K Anthony Pescetti Lenzini, Michael
4 TOOK CHARGE (L) '17 G 121 Couton, J Harry Bederian, Harout Kamberian or Hagop Nakkashian Powell, Leonard
5 BOBBY'S ALIBI (L1) '18 G 123 Orozco, I Robert G. A. Jones Taylor, Faith
6 LONG LANCE (L) '17 G 121 Ayuso, A Oak Crest Farm McCanna, Tim
7 HEAVENLY PRINCE (L) '17 G 123 Antongeorgi III,

W
Larry or Ann Jett Sherman, Steve
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9th Race. (C5) CLAIMING $12,500-$10,500
Purse $15,000 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 DRAW THE FOUL (L) '18 G $12,500 125 Ayuso, A Sue M. Gilmour Gilmour, Jim
2 THE LONNA RANGER (L) '19 G $12,500 ***113 Orantes, Ruany Kevin Birdsall or Jon Harris Baker, D. Wayne
3 THATSABADBOY (L) '17 G $12,500 125 Espinoza, A William &/or Judy Hedrick Bautista, Jose
4 MACHO CHROME (L) '19 G $10,500 121 Chavez, A BG Stables, Zvika Akin or Art Sherman Sherman, Steve
5 CAT GAMER (L) '19 G $12,500 123 Orozco, I Richard Barton or Robert Traynor Baker, D. Wayne
6 NUESTRO ENGREIDO (L) '19 C $12,500 123 Rivera, S Margarito Arechiga Rondan, Felix
7 BETT ON BLAZE (L) '19 G $12,500 123 Herrera, H Browne Cattle Co. Inc. Meier, Monty
8 SKY DINSKI (L) '16 H $12,500 125 Radke, K David Bishop, LaVonce Block, Sr. or Ruben Ortega Miller, Quentin
9 WELLSWORT (IRE) (L) '19 G $12,500 123 Antongeorgi III,

W
Agave Racing Stable, CYBT or Michael Nentwig Wong, Jonathan

Blinkers On: Thatsabadboy

9
10th Race. (C11) ALLOWANCE CLAIMING $50,000
Purse $31,000 (Plus up to $9,300 to CAL-BREDS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races
or Claiming Price $50,000.
1 C'MON MAN (L) '19 G $50,000 119 Orozco, I Chris Carpenter, Cheryl Hauck, Bill McLean or Doug

Planchon
McLean, Bill

2 LOVE'EM N LEAVE'EM (L) '19 G $50,000 121 Espinoza, A Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC Wong, Jonathan
3 I'M DR. O (L) '19 G 119 Gomez, A Steve Moger Moger, Jr., Ed
4 STORMY SAMURAI (L) '19 G $50,000 119 Ayuso, A Michael A. Moran Steiner, Jack
5 CHIEF WILD EAGLE (L) '19 G 119 Duran, F Royal Victory Thoroughbreds LLC or Tim McCanna McCanna, Tim
6 LOVE CANDY (L) '19 G $50,000 121 Alvarado, F S Tsujimoto, LLC Moger, Jr., Ed
7 AUTISM BLUE (L) '19 C 119 Chavez, A Johnny D. Taboada Calvario, Samuel
8 LMLOOKNFORMISCHIEF '19 C 119 Radke, K Terri Oyarzun & Faith Taylor Taylor, Faith
9 DR PESCADO (L) '19 C $50,000 119 Rivera, S Margarito Arechiga Rondan, Felix
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11th Race. (C3) MAIDEN CLAIMING $8,000
Purse $13,500 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 RHONDA'S COOKIN (L1) '19 F $8,000 123 Amador, S Victory Rose Thoroughbreds, Inc. Jackson, Ellen
2 AMAZING FLYER (L1) '17 M $8,000 125 Radke, K G C C I Galvin, Brendan
3 STANFORD MISS (L1) '19 F $8,000 123 Herrera, C. William &/or Judy Hedrick Bautista, Jose
4 JAN'S MIGHTY RIVER (L1) '19 F $8,000 123 Rivera, S Victory Rose Thoroughbreds, Inc. Jackson, Ellen
5 WITCHES DANCE (L) '19 F $8,000 123 Epifanio Garcia Madera Thoroughbreds Racing LLC Baker, D. Wayne
6 TRUE COMFORT (L) '19 F $8,000 123 Alvarado, F Andrew Nguyen Nguyen, Andrew
7 TWO TWELVE (L) '18 F $8,000 125 Espinoza, A Fransisco DeLeon Mathis, Andy
8 PETE'S INFERNO (L) '17 M $8,000 125 Gomez, A S Tsujimoto, LLC Moger, Jr., Ed
9 JACKIE SERMON (L) '19 F $8,000 123 Chavez, A Erika Zacarias Rodriguez Tamayo, Isidro
10 MORO FIRST CLASS (L1) '18 F $8,000 125 Herrera, H Katherine Barbeau Rubin, Howie
11 NATALIA (L) '19 F $8,000 123 Couton, J Timothy "Tim" J. or Betty W. Hammer Ordonez, Aggie
12 DIZZY DAZMURA (L) '19 F $8,000 123 Martinez, C Jose Bautista Bautista, Jose
Hind Shoes Off: Dizzy Dazmura; Stanford Miss
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Off Races:C1 - C7 - C9 - CS4 - CS5

Extra Races For Friday, December 30, 2022
(Entries Close on Monday, December 26, 2022)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $22,000. (Plus up to $2,640 to CAL-BREDS) For Two Year Olds Which Have
Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two
Races.
Weight 120 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since October 1 2 lbs.
(One win for $25,000 or less will not be considered when determining eligibility)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $18,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward.
Three Year Olds 123 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since October 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000, if for $9,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In

Allowances)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $15,500. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never
Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 123 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000, if for $7,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 CLAIMING
Purse $14,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 123 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $6,250

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 CLAIMING
Purse $13,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 123 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $3,200
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $2,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 MAIDEN
Purse $30,000. (Plus up to $9,000 to CAL-BREDS) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 123 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
(If a Cal-Bred Wins This Race, The Owner Will Receive a $10,000 Incentive Award

Directly From The California Thoroughbred Breeders' Association.)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

X11 EXTRA RACE NO 11 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $13,500. For Maidens, Two Years Old.
Weight 120 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE CHECK THE OVERNIGHT TO ENSURE THAT YOUR
HORSES HAVE BEEN PROPERLY ENTERED - BLINKERS, SHOES, GELDINGS, ETC.
CHANGES CAN BE MADE BY CHANGE TIME IF NECESSARY.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: WHEN PAPERS ARE REGISTERED IN THE RACING OFFICE,
MAKE SURE THE SEX OF YOUR HORSE CORRESPONDS WITH THE SEX ON THE
PAPERS. THE MINIMUM FINE IS $1,000. ALL GELDINGS MUST BE REPORTED TO
THE RACING OFFICE *PRIOR * TO ENTRY TIME.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: 4-YEAR-OLD'S AND OLDER FIRST TIME STARTERS AND
HORSES WHO HAVE NOT RUN FOR 365 DAYS OR MORE MUST RECORD A
5-FURLONG WORK IN FRONT OF THE VETERINARIAN AND HAVE BLOOD DRAWN
BEFORE BEING ALLOWED TO ENTER INTO A RACE. THEY MUST RACE WITHIN 30
DAYS OF BEING REMOVED FROM THE VET'S LIST OR THEY WILL BE REQUIRED TO
WORK AGAIN FOR THE VETERINARIAN. HORSES IN THESE SITUATIONS CAN
ENTER INTO RACES "BLOOD PENDING." IF THE BLOOD DOES NOT COME BACK BY
SCRATCH TIME OR THE BLOOD COMES BACK BAD, THE HORSE IS SUBJECT TO BE
SCRATCHED. THIS CHANGE DOES NOT APPLY TO HORSES WHO ARE WORKING TO
BE REMOVED FROM THE VET'S LIST. THOSE HORSES ARE STILL NOT ALLOWED TO
ENTER "BLOOD PENDING.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ANY HORSE THAT HAS NOT RACED IN 120 DAYS WILL
REQUIRE AN EXAM WITHIN 14 DAYS OF ENTRY. PLEASE CONTACT THE
RECEIVING BARN TO SCHEDULE.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE CONTACT THE RACING OFFICE WITH YOUR LIST
OF WORKERS 48 HOURS *BEFORE* WORKING YOUR HORSES.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: IF YOU GET NEW HORSES, PLEASE REMEMBER TO
REGISTER THEM WITH HISA.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: THE PAYMASTER WILL NO LONGER ACCEPT CASH FOR
CLAIMS. PLEASE CONTACT HER FOR WIRING INSTRUCTIONS AT
LORI.BAILEY@GOLDENGATEFIELDS.COM

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: EVERY HORSE ON THE GROUNDS AND EVERY HORSE
COMING IN REQUIRES A CURRENT COGGINS (WITHIN 1 YEAR).

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: THE PAYMASTER'S OFFICE WILL BE CLOSED THROUGH
DECEMBER 25.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: THERE WILL BE ONE STARTING GATE AT THE 1/4 POLE
UNTIL DEC. 24.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: TWO-YEAR-OLDS (FOALS OF 2021) WILL BE ALLOWED ON
THE GROUNDS ON FEB. 15.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE BE EXTREMELY WARY OF SELLING OR GIVING
HORSES AWAY TO A GENTLEMAN NAMED PETE CHAVEZ FROM BAKERSFIELD.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: HAPPY HOLIDAYS TO ALL. TAKE NOTE OF THE
UPCOMING TRAINING SCHEDULE AROUND THE CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY:
12/25: TRACK CLOSED
12/26: TRACK OPEN ***(NOTE: TRAINING HOURS 5:30 -9:00 WITH ONE BREAK
FROM 7:00-7:30)***
12/27: TRACK CLOSED

JOCKEY ALEXANDER CHAVEZ 112 WILL BE REPRESENTED BY AGENT BRENT
HARMON 209-781-5023

FIRST DAY
POST TIME: 11:15AM www.goldengatefields.com

MONDAY, DECEMBER 26, 2022
Scratch: 10:00 AM Monday, December 26



A R# PP

ABOVE THE STARS
AFFECTIONTO AUTISM
AMAZING FLYER
ARMOUR PLATE
ASANO'S BACK
AUTISM BLUE

B R# PP

BENSON
BETT ON BLAZE
BETTOR TRIP NICK
BIG SPIN
BOBBY'S ALIBI

C R# PP

C'MON MAN
CAT GAMER
CHIEF WILD EAGLE
CLASS CODE
CLUBHOUSE WAVE
CONNIE'S PROMISE
CONTINENTAL UNION

D R# PP

DAD BOD
DADDYS NINA
DALLAS ALICE
DEVINE DANCING
DIZZY DAZMURA
DRAW THE FOUL
DR PESCADO

E R# PP

EL CHARRO CHAMP
EMERALD MAGIC
EXCESSIVE CAT

F R# PP

FOCUS FIRST
FREED BY MAGIC

G R# PP

GABBY HAYES
GALLAND DE BESOS
GENTLEMAN'S SECRET

H R# PP

HARBOR KITTY
HEAVENLY PRINCE
HUNTERS GHOST

I R# PP

I'M DR. O
I'M GONNA SHINE
IDIOT'S GOLD
IMPRESSIVE CURLS
IRREFUTABLE
ITS MY PARTY

J R# PP

JACKIE SERMON
JAN'S MIGHTY RIVER
JOHNNY DAR

K R# PP

KIND BUT SHE LIES

L R# PP

LADY BLACKBIRD
LASSAROCK
LMLOOKNFORMISCHIEF
LONG LANCE
LOOKIN TO EXCEL
LOVE'EM N LEAVE'EM
LOVE CANDY
LUCKY LAD
LYING GHOST

M R# PP

MACHO CHROME
MARQUE IT UP
MISS EVER READY
MISS FLAWLESS (FR)
MORO FIRST CLASS
MY DOMINATOR

N R# PP

NATALIA
NIGHT CRUISER
NUESTRO ENGREIDO

P R# PP

PATSY MONTANA
PETE'S INFERNO
PRETTY THIRSTY
PURPLE NIGHT

Q R# PP

QUIET CHARM

R R# PP

RAGER
REMEMBER SUE
RHODIUM RUNNER
RHONDA'S COOKIN
ROYAL JESTER

S R# PP

SKY DINSKI
SPROSTON
STANFORD MISS
STORMY SAMURAI

T R# PP

TALBOT BAY
THAT'S BIND BABE
THATSABADBOY
THE LONNA RANGER
THE SANDY SURPRISE
THIRSTY DATE
TIGERAD
TIZ A TIGER
TIZ VICIOUS
TOOK CHARGE
TRUE COMFORT
TWO TWELVE

W R# PP

WAKES AND WEDDINGS
WELLSWORT (IRE)
WITCHES DANCE

Y R# PP

YOU KIDDING ME

Z R# PP

ZIPPY BABY

In Today for

MONDAY, DECEMBER 26, 2022

95 In Body

0 Also Eligible

95 Total In Today

GOLDEN GATE FIELDS - IN TODAY SHEET
FIRST DAY

MONDAY, DECEMBER 26, 2022


